
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Central Tender Unit
Jalasampad Bhawan.S'"Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

E-Mail JD:ctuiwd@gmail.com

Notice

1& W !?epartment is presently resorting to dredging/de-silting of Channels/RiverslDam Reservoirs under "No
cost to State Exchequer Model" by following Volume Share method of WBMDTCL. Already a few nos. of
e-Auctions are invited and some e-Auctions are tn pipeline.

For the sake of seamless execution of dredging/de silting works as stated, I&W Department likes to have an
interactive discussion in the form of a workshop with the Person(s)/Agency(ies)/Company(ies) those are
willing to participate in the e-Auction process to be floated by the I & W Department on 05.08.2025 at the
Conference Hall, Ground Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 at 12:00 hrs.

All concerned are requested to attend the workshop and join the deliberations. The workshop will be in hybrid
mode and link is provided below:
Link:https:/ /us05web.zoom. uslj/85408097 667?pwd=KW CyYcunUaokgHbfgHQ6e YNbLcGbno.l
Meeting ID: 854 0809 7667
Passcode: ,PURF8W

sJ/-
Superintending Engineer

Central Tender Unit

Memo No.-CTU/C/286 Date-23.07.2025

Copy for information to the Sr. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary, I&W Department for appraisal of the
Additional Chief Secretary, 1&W Department, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

~JI-
Superintending Engineer

Central Tender Unit

MemoNo.-CTU/C/286/1(2) Date-23.07.2025

Copy forwarded for information to the:

1. P.A. to the Secretary, I&W Department, for appraisal of the Secretary, I&W Department, Jalasampad
Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

2. Chief Engineer (D&R), I&W Dte. with the request to kindly attend the workshop.

51-11-
Superintending Engineer

Central Tender Unit



Memo No.-CTUjCj286j1(2)j1(8) Oate-23.07.2025

Copy forwarded for information to the:

1. Chief Engineer (North-East), Jalapath Bhawan, Club Road, Jalpaiguri -735101

2. Chief Engineer (North), Green Park, P.O.:"Mokdumpur, MaIda, PIN-732103

3. Chief Engineer (Teesta Barrage Project), Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist.­

Derjeeling, PIN-734001

4. Chief Engineer (West), DVC Colony, Kanainatsal, Burdwan, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, PIN-713103

5. Chief Engineer (South-West), I&WDte., Subarnarekha Bhavan, 1st floor, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapur,

Paschim Medinipur, PIN-721102.

6. Chief Engineer (South), I&WDte.,[alasampad Bhawan, 1st floor,Salt Lake,Kolkata-700091

with a request to apprise the prospective bidders to attend the workshop. He is also requested to spare suitable

officer (s) under his control to remain present or attend virtually,whichever is convenient.

0. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell; I&W Dte ,7th Floor, Jalsampad Bhawan with the request to

upload in Departmental website.

8. Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.1, 4th Floor, Jalsampad Bhawan with the

request to arrange for the logistics to hold the workshop. .fA) ~ j / 1"1.. 1...1..
superin~~~rr

Central Tender Unit

Memo No.-CTUjCj286j1(2)j1(8)j . Date-23.07.2025

Copy forwarded for information to address .
He is hereby requested to attend this meeting.

Superintending Engineer
Central Tender Unit


